

PROJECT: ROUTE 360, HANA HIGHWAY REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS PHASE-I PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-00M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO AND HANA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - MAY 29, 2001 MAUI NEWS - MAY 29, 2001 BID OPENED: JUNE 28, 2001 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 9.8 MI. COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS				KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. **		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206.0100	Structure Excavation for Concrete Support at M.P. 11.4	125	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$21,250.00	\$148.00	\$18,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
206.0101	Structure Excavation for Concrete Support at M.P. 12.8A	125	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$21,250.00	\$148.00	\$18,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
206.0102	Structure Excavation for Concrete Support at M.P. 12.8B	110	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$18,700.00	\$148.00	\$16,280.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
206.0103	Structure Excavation for Concrete Support at M.P. 14.3	140	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$23,800.00	\$148.00	\$20,720.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00
206.0104	Structure Excavation for Concrete Support at M.P. 19.8	90	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$148.00	\$13,320.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
206.0700	Structure Backfill for Concrete Support at M.P. 11.4	25	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$245.00	\$6,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
206.0701	Structure Backfill for Concrete Support at M.P. 12.8A	25	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$245.00	\$6,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
206.0702	Structure Backfill for Concrete Support at M.P. 12.8B	20	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
206.0703	Structure Backfill for Concrete Support at M.P. 14.3	25	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$245.00	\$6,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
206.0704	Structure Backfill for Concrete Support at M.P. 19.8	20	Cu. Yd.	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	2	Cu. Yd.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. IV	90	Ton	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$463.00	\$41,670.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00
503.1000	Concrete for Concrete Support at M.P. 11.4 (100 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$240,000.00	L.S.	\$165,000.00
503.1001	Concrete for Concrete Support at M.P. 12.8A (100 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$240,000.00	L.S.	\$165,000.00
503.1002	Concrete for Concrete Support at M.P. 12.8B (90 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$216,000.00	L.S.	\$148,500.00

PROJECT: ROUTE 360, HANA HIGHWAY REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS PHASE-I PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-00M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO AND HANA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - MAY 29, 2001 MAUI NEWS - MAY 29, 2001 BID OPENED: JUNE 28, 2001 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 9.8 MI. COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS				KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. **		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.1003	Concrete for Concrete Support at M.P. 14.3 (110 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$264,000.00	L.S.	\$181,500.00
503.1004	Concrete for Concrete Support at M.P. 19.8 (70 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$168,000.00	L.S.	\$115,500.00
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry Headwall	2	Cu. Yd.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
511.0100	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$113,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
511.0200	Drilled Shaft - 36-Inch Diameter	1345	Lin. Ft.	\$200.00	\$269,000.00	\$262.00	\$352,390.00	\$250.00	\$336,250.00
511.0300	Unclassified Shaft Excavation	1345	Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	\$147,950.00	\$290.00	\$390,050.00	\$150.00	\$201,750.00
603.1006	18 - Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	21	Lin. Ft.	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$186.00	\$3,906.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00
604.5050	Type A-9 Grated Drop Inlet, 2 ft. to 2.99 ft.	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
604.5052	Type A-9 Grated Drop Inlet, 4 ft. to 4.99 ft.	1	Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
606.3110	Guardrail Type 3 - Strong Post W-Beam	404	Lin. Ft.	\$76.00	\$30,704.00	\$84.00	\$33,936.00	\$150.00	\$60,600.00
606.3310	Guardrail Type 3 - Thrie Beam with Steel Post	531	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	\$53,100.00	\$240.00	\$127,440.00	\$160.00	\$84,960.00
606.7500	Transition Section, Type 3-Thrie Beam Transition to Strong Post W-Beam	225	Lin. Ft.	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$192.00	\$43,200.00	\$175.00	\$39,375.00
609.2150	Gutter, Type 2H	116	Lin. Ft.	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$235.00	\$27,260.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00
611.0100	Hand-laid Riprap	1	Cu. Yd.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$982.00	\$982.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	13	Each	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$545.00	\$7,085.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Post	36	Each	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00	\$900.00	\$32,400.00

PROJECT: ROUTE 360, HANA HIGHWAY REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS PHASE-I								STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-00M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO AND HANA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - MAY 29, 2001 MAUI NEWS - MAY 29, 2001 BID OPENED: JUNE 28, 2001 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 9.8 MI. COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS				KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. **		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS **			
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	11	Each	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Double Yellow) (248 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White) (1390 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$5,200.00	L.S.	\$27,800.00
629.1014	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White) (100 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,280.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers And/or Additional Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00
652.0100	Cold Planing	255	Sq. Yd.	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$26.00	\$6,630.00	\$20.00	\$5,100.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Field Office, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$208,900.00	L.S.	\$245,000.00	L.S.	\$187,359.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS BROUGHT FORWARD				\$2,448,159.00		\$2,840,344.00 *		\$2,185,944.00
	PREFERENCE (FOR BID EVALUATION)								
	A. HAWAII PRODUCTS				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

PROJECT: ROUTE 360, HANA HIGHWAY REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS PHASE-I PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-00M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO AND HANA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - MAY 29, 2001 MAUI NEWS - MAY 29, 2001 BID OPENED: JUNE 28, 2001 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 9.8 MI. COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS						KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. **		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	B. RECYCLED PRODUCTS (NOT APPLICABLE)				N/A		N/A		N/A		
	C. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARSION OF BIDS				\$2,448,159.00		\$2,840,344.00 *		\$2,185,944.00		
Notes: * - corrected amount ** CONTRACTOR CLAIMED IN-STATE CONTRACTOR REFERENCE PROJECT MANAGER: SCOT URADA											